

## DSJ KEEP LEARNING LIMITED

(Formerly known as DSJ Communications Limited)

CIN : L80100MH1989PLC054329

Regd. Office: 419-A, Arun Chambers, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034  
Tel: 022 43476017 Email id: compliance@dsjkeeplearning.com, Website: dsjkeeplearning.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2022

Rs. in Lakhs (except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH ENDED	FOR QUARTER ENDED
		31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operation	349.05	438.45	134.83
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	21.88	30.73	36.47
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	21.88	30.73	36.47
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.12	3.23	37.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.12	3.23	37.29
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re: 1/- each)	818.03	818.03	732.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re: 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations):	0.02	-	0.05
	Basic:	0.02	-	0.05
	Diluted:	0.02	-	0.05

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Tuesday 14th February, 2023. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. dsjkeeplearning.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

For DSJ Keep Learning Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay Padode

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN - 00338514

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2023

## OFFER OPENING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT AND CORRIGENDUM TO THE DETAILED PUBLIC STATEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(7) ALONG WITH ANNOUNCEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(5)(b) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011 (SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS, 2011) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

## ADVİK CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

Registered Office: Plot No. 34, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla (Northwest), Delhi - 110081

Tel. No.: +91-9289119980 E-mail: advikgroup@yahoo.com / advikcapital@gmail.com Website: www.advikgroup.com  
Open Offer for acquisition of 5,72,50,253 Equity Shares from the Shareholders of Advik Capital Limited  
By Mr. Vikas Garg and Ms. Seema Garg along with Ms. Sukriti Garg

This Offer Opening Public Announcement and Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement along with Announcement is being issued by Corporate Professionals Capital Private Limited, for and on behalf of Mr. Vikas Garg, Ms. Seema Garg ("Acquirers") and Ms. Sukriti Garg ("PAC") pursuant to Regulation 18(7) and Regulation 18(5)(b) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the Takeover Open Offer to acquire substantial shares and control over Advik Capital Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ACL"/"Target Company"). The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") with respect to the aforementioned offer was published on May 25, 2022, Wednesday in Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition).

1. Offer Price of INR 4.35/- (Indian Rupees Four and Thirty Five Paise Only) per fully paid-up equity share of the Target Company payable in cash, which includes interest of INR 0.17 (Seventeen Paise only) at the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum from the date following the last date of payment as per the observation letter received from SEBI i.e. October 14, 2022 till the last date of payment to shareholders on the basis of approval of RBI i.e. March 16, 2023.

2. Independent Directors Committee (IDC) recommends that the Offer Price be in compliance with the applicable regulations can be considered as fair and reasonable. The recommendation of IDC were published in Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition) on February 13, 2023 Monday.

3. This is not a competing offer.

4. Letter of Offer ("LOO") has been dispatched to all the equity shareholders of "ACL" whose names appear in its Register of Members on February 02, 2023, Thursday, the Identified Date.

5. The LOO along with the Form of Acceptance cum Acknowledgement is also available on SEBI's website, www.sebi.gov.in, BSE's website, www.bseindia.com, and the website of Manager to the Offer, www.corporateprofessionals.com and shareholders can also apply by downloading such forms from the website. Further, in case of non-receipt/non-availability of the Form of Acceptance, the application can be made on plain paper along with the following details:

## a) In the case of Equity Shares held in physical form:

The Public Shareholders who are holding physical Equity Shares and intend to participate in the Open Offer shall approach the Selling Broker. The Selling Broker should place bids on the Designated Stock Exchange platform with relevant details as mentioned on physical share certificate(s). The Selling Broker(s) shall print the TRS generated by the Exchange Bidding System. TRS will contain the details of order submitted like Folio No., Certificate No., Dist. Nos., No. of Equity shares etc. and such equity shareholders should note that physical Equity Shares will not be accepted unless the complete set of documents as mentioned in Para 8.12 is submitted. Acceptance of the physical Equity Shares for the Open Offer shall be subject to verification by the Registrar & Transfer Agent (RTA). On receipt of the confirmation from the RTA, the bid will be accepted otherwise it would be rejected and accordingly the same will be depicted on the exchange platform.

## b) In case of Equity Shares held in dematerialized form:

Eligible Person(s) may participate in the Offer by approaching their respective Selling Broker and tender Shares in the Open Offer as per the procedure mentioned under Para 8.11 of the Letter of Offer.

6. Changes suggested by SEBI in their comments to be incorporated:-

## a) Revised and Original schedule of Activities-

ACTIVITY	ORIGINAL	REVISED
	DATE AND DAY	DATE AND DAY
Public Announcement (PA) Date	May 18, 2022 Wednesday	May 18, 2022 Wednesday
Detailed Public Statement (DPS) Date	May 25, 2022 Wednesday	May 25, 2022 Wednesday
Filing of Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI	June 01, 2022 Wednesday	June 01, 2022 Wednesday
Last date for a competing offer	June 15, 2022 Wednesday	June 15, 2022 Wednesday
Identified Date*	June 24, 2022 Friday	February 02, 2023 Thursday
Date by which Letter of Offer will be dispatched to the shareholders	July 01, 2022 Friday	February 09, 2023 Thursday
Issue Opening PA Date	July 07, 2022 Thursday	February 15, 2023 Wednesday
Last date by which Board of TC shall give its recommendations	July 05, 2022 Tuesday	February 13, 2023 Monday
Date of commencement of tendering period (Offer opening Date)	July 08, 2022 Friday	February 16, 2023 Thursday
Date of expiry of tendering period (Offer closing Date)	July 21, 2022 Friday	March 01, 2023 Wednesday
Date by which all requirements including payment of consideration would be completed	August 04, 2022 Thursday	March 16, 2023 Thursday

\*Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the names of the shareholders of the Target Company to whom the Letter of Offer would be sent. All owners (registered or unregistered) of equity shares of the Target Company (except the Acquirers, person acting in concert with Acquirers and the parties to any underlying agreement i.e., the Share Purchase Agreement dated May 18, 2022 and including persons deemed to be acting in concert with such parties, for the sale of the shares of the Target Company) are eligible to participate in the Offer at any time before the closure of the Offer.

Please note that the delay in Revised schedule in comparison to the original schedule is an account of delay in receipt of approval from RBI for the change in control and acquisition of substantial shares of the Target Company

b) In relation to the certain non-compliances by the Acquirers or person acting in concert with the Acquirer and promoter of the Target Company under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, SEBI may initiate suitable action against the said entities and necessary updation in relation to same has been made on Para D(2) of LOO.

c) In relation to delay in intimating the appointment of certain directors to RBI by the Target Company, RBI may initiate action against the Target Company. However, kindly note that neither the Acquirers nor person acting in concert with the Acquirer under the current open offer or any other person connected with the Acquirers have appointed any director(s) on the board of the Target Company before or after making of the Public Announcement on May 18, 2022, and necessary updation in relation to same has been made on Para D(1) of LOO.

d) Kindly note that inadvertently the wrong DIN of Ms. Manju Agarwal is mentioned in the para 5.7 of DLOO which has been rectified in the LOO. The DIN of Ms. Manju Agarwal is 00531344.

7. Kindly note that there has been change in composition of Board of Director from the date of Draft Letter of Offer till the date of LOO and thus, the updated table of composition of the Board of Directors of ACL is provided at Para 5.7 of LOO.

8. Kindly note that inadvertently face value of the Target Company has been written as INR 10/- in para 5.6 of LOO instead of INR 1/-.

9. Kindly note that Target Company, being an NBFC, the acquisition of control and shares under SPA and Open Offer was subject to the approval of RBI, and the said approval from RBI was received on January 16, 2023, thus SEBI has directed Acquirers to pay interest at the rate of ten percent (10%) on the Offer Price to the shareholders of the Target Company from the date following the last date of payment as per the observation letter received from SEBI i.e., October 14, 2022 till the last date of payment to shareholders on the basis of approval of RBI i.e., March 16, 2023, consequent to which necessary changes as mentioned below has been incorporated in the LOO i.e.,

a. The Maximum Consideration has been revised to INR 24,90,38,601 (Indian Rupees Twenty Four Crore Ninety Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand and Six Hundred and One Only) and necessary updation in relation to same has been made on Para 6.2.1.

b. Pursuant to the increase in the Offer Price, Acquirers have deposited INR 1,16,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore Sixteen Lakh only) in the Escrow Account, consequent thereof the current amount lying in the Escrow Account is 1,40,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore Forty Lakh Only) being more than 1% of the Maximum Consideration and necessary updation in relation to same has been made on Para 6.2.4.

c. The copy of RBI approval has been inserted in the list of documents available for inspection to shareholders at Para 9.

10. The Open Offer will be implemented through Stock Exchange Mechanism made available by the Stock Exchanges in the form of separate window ("Acquisition Window") as provided under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and SEBI circular CIR/CFD/POLICY/CELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015 as amended via SEBI Circular CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 09, 2016 and as per further amendment vide SEBI circular numbered SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR-III/ CIR/P/2021/615 dated August 13, 2021. Acquirers have appointed Nikunj Stock Brokers Limited ("Buying Broker") for the Open Offer through whom the purchases and settlement of Open Offer shall be made during the Tendering Period. The detailed procedure for tendering of shares is given in Para 8 - "Procedure for Acceptance and Settlement" of the Letter of Offer.

11. Capitalized terms used in this announcement, but not defined, shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the PA, DPS and the LOO.

## MANAGER TO THE OFFER



CORPORATE PROFESSIONALS CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U74899DL2000PTC104508

D-28, South Extn., Part-I, New Delhi - 110049

Contact Person: Mr. Manoj Kumar/ Ms. Ruchika Sharma

Ph. No.: +91-11-4062228/+91-11-4062248 Fax. No.: +91-11-40622201

Email: manoj@indiaccp.com / ruchika.sharma@indiaccp.com

SEBI Regn. No: INM00011435

For and on behalf of:

Sd/-

Vikas Garg

(Acquirer 1)

Place: New Delhi

Date: February 15, 2023

Sd/-

Seema Garg

(Acquirer 2)

Sd/-

Sukriti Garg

(PAC)



Godrej

Godrej Industries Limited

CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.

Tel : 022- 25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022- 25188066

website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,842.55	4,021.04	3,514.61	11,888.14	9,685.28	14,130.15
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	363.64	176.44	158.19	814.98	489.84	997.41
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	381.66	219.23	182.85	858.47	569.77	992.43
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	314.58	156.18	144.42	674.69	426.59	653.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	348.93	206.30	157.23	809.86	478.69	738.43
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	7,092.90
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	9.34	4.64	4.29	20.04	12.67	19.42
(b) Diluted	9.35	4.63	4.29	20.04	12.67	19.42

# Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

## Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,151.15	1,387.50	938.09	3,587.42	2,490.49	3,339.60
Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	78.37	121.67	23.33	258.32	43.65	19.82
Exceptional Items	-	-	(49.04)	-	(46.48)	(64.01)
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	78.37	121.67	(25.71)	258.32	(2.83)	(44.19)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	78.37	121.67	(25.71)	258.32	(2.83)	(44.19)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	77.97	121.26	(23.88)	257.10	(1.73)	(45.82)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66	33.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,708.22	1,629.66	1,493.07	1,708.22	1,493.07	1,449.56
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	925.14	925.14	922.60	925.14	922.60	922.60
Net worth	1,664.16	1,585.61	1,449.02	1,664.16	1,449.02	1,405.51
Outstanding Net Debt	6,217.95	6,304.79	4,993.65	6,217.95	4,993.65	5,239.53
Debt/Equity Ratio	3.57	3.79	3.27	3.57	3.27	3.53
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.38	1.69	0.89	1.45	1.17	1.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	2.27	0.93	1.96	1.21	1.09
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	2.33	3.61	(0.76)	7.67	(0.08)	(1.31)
Diluted EPS	2.33	3.61	(0.76)	7.67	(0.08)	(1.31)

Notes:

1) The above unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 13, 2023. The financial results are in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34 - Interim Financial Reporting of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The unaudited financial results have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company who have issued an unmodified conclusion in their review report.

2) The National Company Law Tribunal at Mumbai Bench has, vide order dated April 11 2022, and filed with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) on April 27, 2022 sanctioned a Scheme of Arrangement (The Scheme) of Ceeear Lifespaces Private Limited (CLPL) (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Godrej Properties Limited with effect from April 01, 2020) with Godrej Properties Limited (subsidiary of the Company). The effective date of the Scheme is April 01, 2020. In accordance with the requirements of Para 9 (iii) of Appendix C of Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations, the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group in respect of prior periods have been restated from effective date. Increase/ (Decrease) in previous period published numbers are as below:

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months
	31-Dec-21	Ended 31-Dec-21
Tax expense charge	(0.07)	(0.11)
Profit after tax for the period / year attributable to		
a) Owners of the Company	0.03	0.05
b) Non-Controlling Interest	0.04	0.06
Net Worth	0.17	0.17
Non Controlling Interest	0.18	0.18

3) The National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi ("the NGT") has on July 30, 2021 pronounced an order ("Order") against, inter alia, Godrej Properties Limited (a subsidiary Company) and its joint venture company viz Wonder Projects Development Private Limited ("WPDDL") in respect of matter challenging the environmental clearance granted in relation to project being developed by WPDDL in Bengaluru. WPDDL has challenged the said order before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. The Supreme Court has on August 26, 2021 directed the parties to maintain status quo. The matter before the Supreme Court is pending consideration and the subsidiary Company is confident of the merits and compliances in the said case.

4) Exceptional item for the previous year ended March 31, 2022 in consolidated financial results includes non-recurring expense of ₹. 17.28 crore recognised by one of the Subsidiary Company "Creamline Dairy Products Limited" on account of GST liability arising out of classification issue of flavoured milk, being faced by the dairy sector.

5) During the previous year ended March 31, 2022 the Company had reassessed the future economic benefits from certain plant and machinery and considering expected usage and market conditions it had recorded an exceptional expense of ₹ 66.57 crore for year the ended March 31, 2022 and ₹ 49.04 crore for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 to write down the Property, Plant and Equipment to estimated recoverable amount.

6) Other income in the consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 includes profit of ₹ 70.81 crore on sale of land by Godrej Agrovet Limited (a subsidiary company) and for year ended March 31, 2022 ₹42.08 crore of contingent consideration (including interest) received by Godrej Agrovet Limited (a subsidiary company) in relation to a past business acquisition.

By Order of the Board  
For Godrej Industries Limited

N. B. Godrej

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN: 00066195

Place: Mumbai

Date : February 13, 2023



**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Public in General hereby informed that my client Mr. Shaikh Mohammed Yusuf, residing and owner of Flat No. B-402, 4th Floor, Building No. 6, Al Yamook Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Millat Nagar, Azad Nagar, Lokhandwala, Chhivara, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053. That my client had acquired the said Flat premises from his father & other namely Mr. Mohammed Nasir Mohammed Umar Shaikh & Mrs. Seema Md. Nasir Shaikh by way of registered Gift Deed dated BDR15-13231-2021 dated 14/12/2021. That the said Mr. Mohammed Nasir Mohammed Umar Shaikh & Mrs. Seema Md. Nasir Shaikh had purchased the said Flat premises from Mr. Zauddin Bukhari by unregistered Article of Agreement dated 07/12/1985. That the original unregistered Article of Agreement dated 07/12/1985 between Zauddin Bukhari & Zarina Khalid Shaikh has been misplaced / lost and same is not traceable by my client. Any and all persons/entities including any bank and / or financial institution having any right, title, claim, benefit, demand and / or interest etc. against the owner and / or the said flat and / or any part thereof including any right, title, claim, benefit, demand and / or interest etc. by way of sale, exchange, lease, license, assignment, mortgage in respect of the said missing Agreement for Sale, should intimate me with relevant documents pertaining to the said flat, within 7 days of publication of this Public Notice, failing which, it will be presumed that there is no right, or claim by anyone and the same has been waived. **RATNAKAR T. MISHRA (Advocate High Court)** Date: 15/02/2023 Office: ACBA, 3rd Floor, M.M. Court Andheri, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 69

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that Late Shri Ratnakar Vasant Deshpande being a member of Koteswar Palace and residing at A-503, Koteswar palace, Jiva Mahale Marg, Andheri East, Mumbai 400069 have reported Share certificate no. 15 and Distinctive no's : 76 to 80 of being misplaced and application has been made to society for issue of duplicate share certificate. The society hereby invites claims/ objection for issuance of duplicate share certificate within the period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of the notice. Society will issue duplicate share certificate, if no claims/ objection is received within the period as provided under the by-laws of the society.

**जाहीर सूचना**

सूचना यादार् अग्रे जनतेस देयात येते की, मी माझे अशील अर्थात श्रीम. अरुणा लक्ष्मीकांत देसाई यांच्या वतीने फर्ट कर. सी/१०३, १ ला मजला, क्षेत्रात मोजमागिन ५२० चौ. फूट अर्थात ४८.३३ चौ. मीटर, सी विंग, बिल्डिंग यंत्रांत स्वप्ना सांघारएएल म्हणून ज्ञात, गाव विहार, तालुका वसई, जिल्हा पालघर येथील एन.ए. प्लॉटवरील बांधकामित, जमिन धारक एस्. क्र. २९९५, हिस्सा क्र. ६ येथील मालमतेच्या संदर्भातील हक्काची पडताळणी करत आहे. माझे अशील यांचे म्हणणे आहे की, खालील दस्तावेज जे सदर फर्टच्या संघातील आहेत ते मूळ दस्तावेज ताब्यात नाही आहेत व सदर कर गहाळ झाले आहेत व हक्क आहे व माझे अशील यांनी सदर संघात पोलीस तक्रार दि. ०७.०२.२०२३ रोजी विहार, मीरा भाईर, वसई-विहार पोलीस येथे दाखल केली आहे.

मूळ नोंदणीकरण करार दि. १८.१२.२००३ (नोंदणीकरण क्र. व्हीएसआय-२/६४४५/२००३) म. सुहास कन्सल्टिंग (विल्डर्स) वी. श्री. दगण नरेंद्र ठाकूर (खरीदीदार) यांच्या दरम्यान अंमलात आणले होते. कोणाही व्यक्तीस कोणतेही दावे, हक्क, अधिकार वा हितसंबंध असल्यास तसेच शेअर्स, विक्री, भेट, भाडेकरार, वारसा, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, देणगी, धारणाधिकार, न्यास, ताबा, सुविधाधिकार, जमीन वा अन्य काही असल्यास त्यांनी वकील अनुक आर. वनमाली यांना सदर सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धी तारखेपासून ७ (सात) दिवसांच्या आत लेखी स्वरूपात त्यांचे आक्षेप, काही असल्यास सूचित करावे अन्यथा कोणतेही दावे काही असल्यास सदर व्यक्तीचे गृहित धरले जाणार नाहीत व सर्व इच्छा व हेतु अधिल्याग व / वा परित्यागित मानले जातील.

**वकील अनुक आर. वनमाली**  
वकील  
ए/०७, २ रा मजला, येन क्वीन अपार्टमेंट, हॉटेल रसाईच्या वर, वसई रोड (प) - ४०१२०२.  
दिक्राण : वसई दि. १५.०२.२०२३

**MANGAL CREDIT & FINCORP LTD.**  
FORMERLY KNOWN AS TAK MACHINERY & LEASING LTD  
A-1701/1702, LOTUS CORPORATE PARK, RAM MANDIR ROAD  
GOREGAON (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 063  
CIN NO - L65990MH1961PLC012227

Revenue\* 60%, PAT\*\* 46%, AUM\*\*\* 32%, NCD Rated by CRISIL BBS/Stable

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Rs. in Lakhs
		Dec-22 Unaudited	Dec-21 Unaudited	
1	Revenue from operations (including other income)	593.64	1,476.03	344.77
2	Profit before tax	317.91	810.68	211.78
3	Profit after tax	213.12	574.09	156.52
4	Total comprehensive income (comprising profit after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	213.12	574.09	156.52
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10/- each)	1,931.40	1,931.40	1,931.40
6	Earnings per share (not annualised)			
-	Basic (INR)	1.10	2.97	0.81
-	Diluted (INR)	1.10	2.97	0.81

1. The above results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2023.

2. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 and accordingly, these financial results together with the results for the comparative reporting period have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). Any application guidance/clarifications/directions issued by the Reserve Bank of India or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued/applicable.

3. The Company being engaged in only Non Banking Financing activities, accordingly there is no separate reportable segment as per IND AS 108 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, the standalone results of the Company are available on the website of the Company www.mangalincorp.com and on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com

5. Corresponding figures of the previous periods have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

\* Comparison is done on basis of Q3 FY22 Vs Q3 FY23, AUM is compared on December 31 2021 Vs. December 31 2022.

Meghraj Jain  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 01311041

**THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. office : Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013  
CIN : L17110MH1913PLC000357, Tel No. : 24971192/93, Fax No. : 24971194  
Email Id : vicmil2013@gmail.com, Website : www.victoriamils.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022 (Rs.in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended
	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited
Total Income from operation (Net)	39.39	127.51	71.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.91)	(44.16)	15.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.91)	(44.16)	15.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(26.91)	(44.16)	15.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	57.48	156.14	308.77
Equity share Capital	98.56	98.56	98.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	4994.98	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a) Basic (27.30)	(44.80)	15.86	
b) Diluted	(27.30)	(44.80)	15.86

**Note**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, and on the Company website www.victoriamils.in. The specified items of the standalone financials results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended
	31/12/2022 Unaudited	31/12/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited
Revenue from continuing operations	30.62	108.06	64.81
Profit before tax from continuing operations	(34.50)	(60.37)	10.12
Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Net profit after tax from continuing operations	(34.50)	(60.37)	10.12
Net profit after tax from continuing operations and "discontinued operations"	(34.50)	(60.37)	10.12

The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31st 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14th February 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th February 2023. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.

**FOR THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.,**  
Sd/-  
(ADITYA MANGALDAS)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN NO 00032333

Date: 14.02.2023  
Place: Mumbai

**डीएसजे कीप लर्निंग लिमिटेड**  
(पूर्वीचे डीएसजे कन्सल्टिंग लिमिटेड म्हणून ज्ञात)  
सीआयएन : L80100MH1989PLC054329

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४१९-ए, अरुणा चॅम्बर, ४ था मजला, ताडवई, मुंबई ४०० ०४४.  
फोन : ०२२ ४३४६०९७ ईमेल : compliance@dsjkelearning.com वेबसाइट : dsjkelearning.com  
दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संश्लेषणा विभागाचे व नऊ महिने अखेर कालावधी अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्पत्तीचा सारांश

र. लाखत (इंग्रिज वाचकता)

क्र. क्र.	विवरण	तिमाही अखेरकालिता	नऊ महिने अखेर	तिमाही अखेरकालिता
		३१.१२.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.१२.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१.१२.२०२२ अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनात एकूण उत्पन्न	१४६.०५	४१८.४५	१३४.८३
२.	कर, अतिविरोध व/वा अतिरिक्त बाबींच्या पूर्वे कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/(नोट)	२१.८८	३०.७३	३६.१७
३.	अतिविरोध व/वा असमान्य बाबींसाठी निव्वळ नका/(नोट)	२१.८८	३०.७३	३६.१७
४.	करपत्रात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नका/(नोट) (असमान्य व/वा असमान्य बाबींप्रस्थात)	१७.१२	३.२३	३७.२९
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपत्रात) नका/(नोट) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपत्रात) समाविष्ट)	१७.१२	३.२३	३७.२९
६.	प्रदानित इन्विटरी रोअर भांडवल (दरुनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रत्येकी)	८८.०३	८८.०३	७३.२९
७.	राखीव (गत लेखा वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंद अनुसार मूल्यांकन राखीव वाचकता)	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिशेअर (रु. १/- प्रत्येकी) (चाळू व खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता)	-	-	-
	मूलभूत	०.०३	-	०.०५
	सौम्यीकृत	०.०२	-	०.०५

सूचना :  
१. वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची अधिनियम व विधेयक अधिनियम) अधिनियम, २०१५ च्या अधिनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या विभागीय अखेर अलेखापरीक्षित अहवाल यांच्या निकषांच्या विस्तृत प्राकृत्यांनुसार आहे. सदर विस्तृत विवरण अहवाल व सदर सारांश दि. ३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी ऑनलाइन वित्तीय निष्पत्तीचा संश्लेषणा लेखा परीक्षी द्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आला आहे व कार्यालय आला आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय अहवालाचा संपूर्ण प्राप्ती वेळसाट अर्थात dsjkelearning.com वर स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाट अर्थात बीएसई लि. www.bseindia.com व नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज अर्थात इंडिया लि. www.ncindia.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

डीएसजे कीप लर्निंग लिमिटेडकालिता  
सही/-  
संश्लेषण पत्राचे  
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
डीआयएन : ००३८५१४

विवरण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : १४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३

**SUDAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN:L21541MH1979PLC021541  
Registered office : A-5, MIDC, Ambad Industrial Area, Nashik - 422 010.  
Corporate office: 26A, Nariman Bhavan, 227 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 Rs in lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended March 31,2022
	December 31,2022	September 30,2022	December 31,2021	December 31,2022	December 31,2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,809.57	4,516.10	3,380.40	12,126.29	8,825.37	12,905.27
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax And exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	(802.60)	(297.24)	(388.48)	(1,965.47)	(1,126.64)	(1,421.90)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	(1,050.76)	(297.24)	(388.48)	(2,213.63)	(1,126.64)	(960.71)
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax, exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	(1,050.76)	(297.24)	(388.48)	(2,213.63)	(1,126.64)	(960.71)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,050.76)	(297.24)	(388.48)	(2,213.63)	(1,126.64)	(955.61)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	736.78	736.78	736.78	736.78	736.78	736.78
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve as per the Latest audited balancesheet	-	-	-	-	-	(7,976.96)
Earnings Per Share of 'Rs. 10 each for continuing Basic & Diluted	(14.26)	(4.03)	(5.27)	(30.04)	(15.29)	(13.04)

Notes :  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sudal.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Sudal Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
M.V. Ashar  
Director & CFO  
DIN : 06929024

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2023

**मालाड मधील महालकारी रस्ता रुंदीकरणात अडथळा उरण्याच्या २७ बांधकामांवर कारवाई**

मुंबई, दि. १४ (प्रतिनिधी) : पश्चिम उपनगरातील मालाड मधील वाहतूक समस्या सोडविण्यासाठी बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या पी उत्तर विभाग कार्यालयाच्या वतीने एकापाठोपाठ एक रस्ता रुंदीकरणाची कामे हाती घेण्यात येत आहेत. याचाच एक भाग म्हणून जी. जी. महालकारी रस्ता रुंदीकरणासाठी अडथळा उरत असलेली २७ बांधकामे हटविण्याची कार्यवाही पी उत्तर विभाग कार्यालयाने आज पार पाडली आहे. कुरार गांव आणि गोरगांव-मुलंड जोडमार्ग यांना जोडण्यासाठी महालकारी रस्त्याचे रुंदीकरण आवश्यक आहे. पश्चिम उपनगरातील मालाड परिसरात वाहतूक समस्येवर तोडगा काढण्यासाठी बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या पी उत्तर विभाग कार्यालयाने वेगवेगळ्या उपाययोजना हाती घेतल्या आहेत. याचाच एक भाग म्हणून उपायुक्त (परिमंडळ ४) श्री. विश्वास शंकरवार यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली, एक डंपर, वीस कामगार आणि सहा अभियंते प्रत्यक्ष कार्यवाहीच्या ठिकाणी कार्यरत होते. आता लवकरच महानगरपालिकेच्या रस्ते विभागामार्फत सदर रस्त्याचे रुंदीकरण व विकास काम हाती घेण्यात येईल, अशी माहिती सहायक आयुक्त किरण दिघावकर यांनी दिली आहे.



**SANJIVANI PARANTERAL LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: L24300MH1994PLC081752  
Registered Office: 205, P. N. KOTHARI INDL. ESTATE, L.B.S. MARG, BHANDUP (W), MUMBAI - 400 078.  
Tel.: 022 20812600 | Email ID: info@sanjivani.co.in

**STANDALONE UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER' 2022**  
(₹ In Lacs (Except earning per share))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine months ended on		Previous year ended on 31/03/2022 (Audited)
		31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations						
	a) Revenue from operations	912.15	833.14	759.73	2736.95	2540.28	3061.26
	b) Other income	31.04	16.65	2.68	59.39	18.12	24.33
	<b>Total revenue</b>	<b>943.19</b>	<b>849.79</b>	<b>762.41</b>	<b>2796.34</b>	<b>2558.40</b>	<b>3085.59</b>
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of material consumed	567.68	483.54	323.51	1485.08	1400.61	1265.77
	b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	3.55	-9.03	-29.98	21.49	-29.21	(35.34)
	c) Employee benefits expenses	59.56	66.99	52.54	193.92	192.86	308.70
	d) Finance costs	5.35	7.16	5.76	19.89	13.18	21.32
	e) Depreciation and amortization expenses	22.56	21.72	21.74	66.00	64.79	87.74
	f) Other expenses	189.18	178.36	219.00	615.27	572.80	949.54
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>847.88</b>	<b>748.74</b>	<b>592.57</b>	<b>2401.65</b>	<b>2215.03</b>	<b>2597.73</b>
3	Profit/ (Loss) before tax (1-2)	95.31	101.05	169.84	394.69	343.37	487.86
4	Tax expenses						
	- Current	0.00	25.04	0.00	50.08	0.00	0.00
	- Deferred	0.00	-0.52	0.00	-6.88	0.00	3.22
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9-10)	95.31	76.53	169.84	351.49	343.37	484.64
6	Other comprehensive income (Net of taxes)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	95.31	76.53	169.84	351.49	343.37	484.64
8	Comprehensive income for the period attributable to the owners of the parent	95.31	76.53	169.84	351.49	343.37	484.64
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital, (Face Value ₹10/- Each )	999.83	999.83	999.83	999.83	999.83	999.83
10	Earning Per Share (IN ₹)						
	a) Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share	0.95	0.76	1.70	3.52	3.43	4.85
	b) Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Share	0.95	0.76	1.70	3.52	3.43	4.85

**Note:**  
1. The Statement of financials results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. The above statement of Financial Results, as reviewed by Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> February' 2023.  
3. Previous Year's / Period's figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary.  
4. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Company's results in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchange.  
5. Nil investors complaints were received during the quarter. There was no complaint outstanding at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.  
6. Company has only one business segment of pharmaceutical in terms of the requirement as per IND AS 108 on "Operating Segment Reporting".

For Sanjivani Paranteral Ltd  
Sd/-  
Ashwani Khemka  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00337118

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February 2023

**सहाय्यक निबंधक, सहकारी संस्था (परसेवा)**  
बृहन्मुंबई नागरी सहकारी पतसंस्था फेडरेशन लि., मुंबई  
११२, सौरभ विल्डिंग, मोवी इस्टेट, लाल बहादूर शास्त्री मार्ग,  
घाटकोपर पोलीस स्टेशन समोर, घाटकोपर (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०८६.

**जाहीर नोटीस**

**शिवसमृद्धी नागरी सहकारी पतसंस्था मर्या. अर्जदार**  
शिवभक्त मित्र मंडळ,  
तीन डोंगरी जुने हनुमान नगर,  
गोरेगाव (प), मुंबई - ४०००९०.  
Assistant Registrar Co-op. Soc.,  
Recovery, Ghatkopar (W).  
Gen. Outward No. 9301  
Date : 10/02/2023

**अनुक्रमांक १ ते ४९** ... जाब देणार  
खालिल दर्शविलेल्या जाब देणार यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की, थकीत कर्जाविषयी अर्जदार संस्थेने दाखल केलेल्या वसुली अर्जाबाबत तुमचे म्हणणे सादर करणेसाठी आपणास उपलब्ध पत्त्यावर नोटीस देण्यात आली होती. तथापि सदर पत्त्यावर आपण राहत नसल्याने तसेच आपला विद्यमान पत्ता उपलब्ध नसल्याने सदर नोटीसद्वारे आपणास एक शेवटची संधी देण्यात येत असून दिनांक २४/०२/२०२३ रोजी दुपारी ३.०० वाजता आपण स्वतः वरील पत्त्यावर हजर राहून आपले म्हणणे नमूद करावे. सदर दिवशी आपण हजर न राहिल्यास तुमच्या गैरहजेरीत अर्जाची चौकशी करण्यात येऊन एकतर्फी योग्य तो निर्णय घेतला जाईल याची आपण लक्षपूर्वक नोंद घ्यावी.

जाब देणार आणि दाखल केलेल्या दाव्यांची माहिती खालिलप्रमाणे :-

अ. क्र.	जाब देणाऱ्याचे नाव	जाब क्रमांक	अर्ज दिनांक	दावा क्रमांक	दावा रकम रुपये	पुढील सुनावणी तारीख
१८	राजेश केराध पवार	२	०७.०१.२३	२३५०	४२२४	२४.०२.२३